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The following documents are included in the packet for the 
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1) Agenda  
2) Minutes from 06/08/2022 
3) *Review/Approve EMS Billing from Berlin and SGLCAS 
4) Department Related Reports (3) 
5) Monthly Sheriff Reports 

 



JUDICIAL/LAW ENFORCEMENT AND 
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

COMMITTEE 
 
 
 

Judicial/Law Enforcement and Emergency Management Committee 
Meeting Notice 

 Date: July 13, 2022, Time: 9:00 AM 
Green Lake County Government Center, County     

Board Room, 571 County Rd A, Green Lake WI 
AGENDA 

 
Committee 
Members 

 
Joe Gonyo 
Sue Wendt 
Gene Thom  
Don Lenz 
Ken Bates 

 
Sara Radloff, Secretary 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Virtual attendance at meetings is 
optional. If technical difficulties 
arise, there may be instances 
when remote access may be 
compromised. If there is a 
quorum attending in person, the 
meeting will proceed as 
scheduled. 

1. Call to Order 
2. Certification of Open Meeting Law 
3. Pledge of Allegiance 
4. Minutes: 6/8/22 
5. Correspondence 
6. Public Comment (3 min. limit) 
7. Discussion on Medical Examiner Office Implementation  
8. Review/Approve EMS Billing 
9. Department Related Reports 

• Clerk of Courts 
• Circuit Court/Register in Probate 
• Coroner 
• District Attorney 
• Emergency Management 
• Emergency Medical Services 
• Sheriff’s Office 

10. Monthly Sheriff Reports 
11. Expense & Revenue Monthly Reports 
12. Future Meeting Dates: 

• Regular Meeting August 10, 2022, at 9:00 AM 
13. Future Agenda items for action & discussion: 
14. Adjourn 

 
   This meeting will be conducted through in person attendance or audio/visual    
   communication. Remote access can be obtained through the following link: 
 
  Topic: Judicial Law Committee Meeting 
  Time: Jul 13, 2022 09:00 AM Central Time (US and Canada) 
 
  Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87174379891?pwd=eG9WS05iOGpJRjFpcmxkOW90Rlp
kZz09 
 
  Meeting ID: 871 7437 9891 
  Passcode: 060142 
 
  Dial by your location 
        +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 
        +1 646 931 3860 US    

Kindly arrange to be present, if unable to do so or if there are any changes, please notify Samantha at 4005. 
 

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87174379891?pwd=eG9WS05iOGpJRjFpcmxkOW90RlpkZz09
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87174379891?pwd=eG9WS05iOGpJRjFpcmxkOW90RlpkZz09


 

 

 

Judicial/Law Enforcement June 8, 2022 

 

 

 

 Page 1 

JUDICIAL/LAW ENFORCEMENT AND 
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT            
COMMITTEE  

JUNE 8, 2022 
The regular Judicial/Law Enforcement and Emergency Management Committee meeting was called 
to order by Chair Joe Gonyo at 9:00 a.m. on June 8, 2022, in the County Board room of the Green 
Lake County Justice Center, 571 County Road A, Green Lake, WI. The requirements of the open 
meeting law were certified as being met. 
 
Present:  Joe Gonyo, Chair     Zoom: Ken Bates 
    Sue Wendt       
    Gene Thom   
               Don Lenz 

               
                
Others present in person:    Others present via Zoom: 

Matt Vande Kolk, Sheriff Office    Tony Daley, Berlin Journal Newspaper 
Gary Podoll, Emergency Management  Mitzi Putzke, District Attorney’s Office 
Sheriff Mark Podoll      

            Cathy Schmit, County Administrator    
 Renee Thiem-Korth, Register of Deeds     

Gerise Laspisa, District Attorney 
Tom Wastart, Coroner Office - 9:20 am     

 Sara Radloff, Sheriff’s Office  
                         

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
                    The Pledge of Allegiance was recited by the group. 
 

MINUTES 

Motion/Second (Wendt/Lenz) to approve the minutes of the May 11, 2022, regular 
meeting presented with no changes. No negative votes. Motion carried. 
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CORRESPONDENCE 
                  None 
 

PUBLIC COMMENT 
 None 

 
 
            DISCUSSION ON MEDICAL EXAMINER OFFICE 
            IMPLEMENTATION 

 County Administrator Cathy Schmit advised the committee that Corporation Counsel Dawn 
 Klockow is in the process of gathering job descriptions and talking with surrounding 
counties on the Medical Examiner position. County Administrator stated that the county 
needs to have something in place by the budget cycle. We do know that Dodge and 
Marquette Counties are interested in partnering with us on the position.  

 
Tom Wastart, Interim Coroner spoke to the committee on his role and what might be 
needed for the Medical Examiner position. He explained what the process is for the county 
and how important the Medical Examiner/Coroner is.  

 
 
             REVIEW QUARTERLY REPORTS AND APPROVE QUARTERLY 
            PAYMENT REQUEST(S) FROM COUNTYWIDE AMBULANCE 
            CONTRACTED SERVICE PROVIDER(S)  

 County Administrator Cathy Schmit stated that she has not received the payment request 
   yet for the contracted services. She would like this added to the agenda for next month.  
 
 
            CREDIT CARD AUTHORIZATION REQUEST  

 The Sheriff’s Office is requesting two patrol officers Connor Hunter and Zach Shohoney 
 receive a county credit card for equipment purchases or other out of county expenses.  
Motion/Second (Thom/Wendt) to approve the two credit card request and send to the 
Finance Committee. No negative votes. Motion carried. 
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            DEPARTMENT RELATED REPORTS  

 Clerk of Courts, Emergency Management and Sheriff’s Office had reports in the packet and 
nothing else to add.  

  
           MONTHLY SHERIFF REPORTS  

Sheriff’s Office reports for May 2022 were included in the packet. No questions. 
 
 

           EXPENSE AND REVENUE MONTHLY REPORTS  

The May 2022 monthly expense and revenue reports were discussed and filed. 
 
LEXIPOL REVIEW OF POLICY 314 – VEHICLE PURSUIT  

Chief Deputy Matt Vande Kolk explained the policy to the committee and answered any 
questions that they had. The Committee was in favor of the policy changes to help keep 
the employees and community safe.  
 

            FUTURE MEETING DATE AND AGENDA ITEMS 

The next regular meeting is set for July 13, 2022, at 9:00 a.m. in the County Board Room of 
the County Justice Center, 571 County Road A, Green Lake. 
 

 

            ADJOURN 

Meeting adjourned at 9:43 a.m. 
Respectfully submitted, Sara Radloff 











Invoice
Date

7/1/2022

Invoice #

1

Bill To

Green Lake County
571 CTH A
Green Lake, WI 54941

Southern Green Lake County Ambulance Service

877 North Margaret Street
P.O. Box 75
Markesan, WI 53946-0075

Thank You, Joel
Total

Description AmountItem Qty

Quarter 1 2022
Quarter 1 3,923.92Biling Service 1
Ambulance Replacement fund 20,000.00Capitol Expense 1
Misc. Computer items 685.92Computer Related 1
Fuel Used 1,766.61Fuel 1
Reimburse Rescue Services - GRFD 1,250.00Jaws 1
Medical Supplies Used 4,695.67Medical Supplies 1
Postage, Paper, Toner, ETC 172.47Office Supplies & Post... 1
Pagers and pager Service 197.81Pager 1
Quarter 1 79,742.34Payroll 1
We give generally (3) $500 Scholarships per year. We had one to pay
this quarter

500.00Scholarships 1

Recognition for being a part of the team 450.00Service Awards 1
Spectrum VOIP & Cellular 674.62Telephone 1
Training & Training Materials 1,336.50Training Expense 1
T-Shirts, Pants, Hats 9,870.88Uniforms 1
Income from Runs -67,910.15Run Receipys 1

$57,356.59



Jan - Mar 22 Budget Jan - Mar 22 YTD Budget

Income
FAP ANNUAL GRANT FOR TRAINING 2,842.07 2,842.07
FAP GRANT ANNUAL INCOME - AMBO 3,903.90 3,903.90
NOW Acct. Interest 1.40 1.40
Run Receipts 67,910.15 51,250.03 67,910.15 51,250.03
Tax Assessments 0.00 75,550.00 0.00 75,550.00

Total Income 74,657.52 126,800.03 74,657.52 126,800.03

Gross Profit 74,657.52 126,800.03 74,657.52 126,800.03

Expense
Billing Services 3,923.92 3,000.00 3,923.92 3,000.00
Capital Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Computer Related Expenses 685.92 0.00 685.92 0.00
Fuel 1,766.61 1,749.99 1,766.61 1,749.99
JAWS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Liability and Vehicle Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Medical Supplies 4,695.67 5,500.03 4,695.67 5,500.03
Office Furnishings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Office Supplies & Postage 172.47 0.00 172.47 0.00
OSHA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Overpayment Reimbursement 2,268.08 0.00 2,268.08 0.00
Pager Service 197.81 0.00 197.81 0.00
Payroll Expenses 79,742.34 83,749.98 79,742.34 83,749.98

Postage 15.00 15.00
Rent & Utilities 0.00 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00
Scholarships 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
Service Awards 450.00 0.00 450.00 0.00
Telephone 674.62 600.00 674.62 600.00
Training Expenses 1,336.50 0.00 1,336.50 0.00
Uniforms 524.00 0.00 524.00 0.00
Vehicle Maintenance 9,870.88 8,000.00 9,870.88 8,000.00
Workmans Comp Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Expense 106,823.82 104,400.00 106,823.82 104,400.00

Net Income -32,166.30 22,400.03 -32,166.30 22,400.03

11:59 AM Southern Green Lake County Ambulance Service
07/11/22 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
Cash Basis January through March 2022
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Annual Budget

Income
FAP ANNUAL GRANT FOR TRAINING
FAP GRANT ANNUAL INCOME - AMBO
NOW Acct. Interest
Run Receipts 205,000.00
Tax Assessments 302,200.00

Total Income 507,200.00

Gross Profit 507,200.00

Expense
Billing Services 12,000.00
Capital Expenses 20,000.00
Computer Related Expenses 4,250.00
Fuel 7,000.00
JAWS 5,000.00
Liability and Vehicle Insurance 30,000.00
Medical Supplies 22,000.00
Office Furnishings 300.00
Office Supplies & Postage 1,000.00
OSHA 350.00
Overpayment Reimbursement 600.00
Pager Service 3,000.00
Payroll Expenses 335,000.00

Postage
Rent & Utilities 7,200.00
Scholarships 1,500.00
Service Awards 1,500.00
Telephone 2,500.00
Training Expenses 2,500.00
Uniforms 1,500.00
Vehicle Maintenance 25,000.00
Workmans Comp Insurance 25,000.00

Total Expense 507,200.00

Net Income 0.00

11:59 AM Southern Green Lake County Ambulance Service
07/11/22 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
Cash Basis January through March 2022
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Invoice
Date

7/4/2022

Invoice #

2

Bill To

Green Lake County
571 CTH A
Green Lake, WI 54941

Southern Green Lake County Ambulance Service

877 North Margaret Street
P.O. Box 75
Markesan, WI 53946-0075

Thank You, Joel
Total

Description AmountItem Qty

Quarter 2 - April 1, 2022 - June 30, 2022

Monies received 3,695.84Biling Service 1
Software Toner, etc 1,044.00Computer Related 1
2nd quarter 1,246.92Fuel 1
Liability and Vehicle insurance 11,993.00Insurance 1
Workman's Comp 11,718.00Insurance 1
Misc Supplies Ambulance 3,423.35Medical Supplies 1
2nd Quarter 79,455.67Payroll 1
Pins 55.93Service Awards 1
2nd quarter 582.01Telephone 1
Training 540.00Training Expense 1
T-Shirts - OCD 357.00Uniforms 1
Repairs to Vehicles - Tires Misc Repairs 6,095.68Vehicle Maintenance 1
Legal Fees Contract With County 1,522.50Misc. 1

2nd Quarter Cvikota -33,591.72Run Receipts 1

$88,138.18



Apr - Jun 22 Budget Jan - Jun 22 YTD Budget

Income
FAP ANNUAL GRANT FOR TRAINING 0.00 2,842.07
FAP GRANT ANNUAL INCOME - AMBO 0.00 3,903.90
NOW Acct. Interest 0.38 1.78
Run Receipts 33,591.72 51,249.99 101,501.87 102,500.02
Tax Assessments 0.00 75,550.00 0.00 151,100.00

Total Income 33,592.10 126,799.99 108,249.62 253,600.02

Gross Profit 33,592.10 126,799.99 108,249.62 253,600.02

Expense
Billing Services 3,695.84 3,000.00 7,619.76 6,000.00
Capital Expenses 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00
Computer Related Expenses 1,044.00 0.00 1,729.92 0.00
Fees 52.61 52.61
Fuel 1,246.92 1,749.99 3,013.53 3,499.98
JAWS 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
Liability and Vehicle Insurance 11,993.00 30,000.00 11,993.00 30,000.00
Medical Supplies 3,423.35 5,499.99 8,119.02 11,000.02
Office Furnishings 0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00
Office Supplies & Postage 0.00 500.00 172.47 500.00
OSHA 0.00 350.00 0.00 350.00
Overpayment Reimbursement -6,530.00 600.00 -4,261.92 600.00
Pager Service 0.00 3,000.00 197.81 3,000.00
Payroll Expenses 79,455.67 83,749.98 159,198.01 167,499.96

Postage 0.00 15.00
Rent & Utilities 0.00 1,800.00 0.00 3,600.00
Scholarships 0.00 1,500.00 500.00 1,500.00
Service Awards 55.93 1,500.00 505.93 1,500.00
Telephone 582.01 650.00 1,256.63 1,250.00
Training Expenses 540.00 2,500.00 1,876.50 2,500.00
Uncategorized Expenses 1,522.50 1,522.50
Uniforms 357.00 1,500.00 881.00 1,500.00
Vehicle Maintenance 6,095.68 3,000.00 15,966.56 11,000.00
Workmans Comp Insurance 11,718.00 25,000.00 11,718.00 25,000.00

Total Expense 115,252.51 191,199.96 222,076.33 295,599.96

Net Income -81,660.41 -64,399.97 -113,826.71 -41,999.94

12:00 PM Southern Green Lake County Ambulance Service
07/11/22 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
Cash Basis April through June 2022
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Annual Budget

Income
FAP ANNUAL GRANT FOR TRAINING
FAP GRANT ANNUAL INCOME - AMBO
NOW Acct. Interest
Run Receipts 205,000.00
Tax Assessments 302,200.00

Total Income 507,200.00

Gross Profit 507,200.00

Expense
Billing Services 12,000.00
Capital Expenses 20,000.00
Computer Related Expenses 4,250.00
Fees
Fuel 7,000.00
JAWS 5,000.00
Liability and Vehicle Insurance 30,000.00
Medical Supplies 22,000.00
Office Furnishings 300.00
Office Supplies & Postage 1,000.00
OSHA 350.00
Overpayment Reimbursement 600.00
Pager Service 3,000.00
Payroll Expenses 335,000.00

Postage
Rent & Utilities 7,200.00
Scholarships 1,500.00
Service Awards 1,500.00
Telephone 2,500.00
Training Expenses 2,500.00
Uncategorized Expenses
Uniforms 1,500.00
Vehicle Maintenance 25,000.00
Workmans Comp Insurance 25,000.00

Total Expense 507,200.00

Net Income 0.00

12:00 PM Southern Green Lake County Ambulance Service
07/11/22 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
Cash Basis April through June 2022
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Green Lake County Clerk of Circuit Court 
571 County Road A, Green Lake, WI  54941     920-294-4142 

 
 

AMY S. THOMA 

Clerk of Circuit Court                        July 7, 2022 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Judicial/Law Enforcement Committee 
571 County Road A 
Green Lake, WI  54941 
 
RE: Department Update 
 
Dear Committee Members: 
 
Two jury trials were held in June; charge of OWI 4th, found guilty, and charge of OWI 1st (from 
municipal court), found not guilty.   
 
Our office continues to work short staffed due to a maternity leave, scheduled vacations, etc.  
We have all pitched in to keep the office running efficiently, and as smoothly as possible.  I 
commend our staff for once again working as a team and assisting in duties they may not 
normally do.   
 

NUMBER OF NEW CASES FILED IN JUNE 2022 
 

 
Case Type 

 

 
 

Criminal Felony           14 

Criminal Misdemeanor           15 

Criminal Traffic           21 

Traffic         144 

Forfeiture           10 

Juvenile Ordinance             3 

Civil             6 

Complex Forfeiture           11 

Small Claims           15 

Family             4 
Paternity             1 

 
Other than the day-to-day activities of the office, there is nothing further to report at this time. 
 
If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
Very truly yours, 
 

 Amy S. Thoma 
 
Amy S. Thoma 
Clerk of Circuit Court 



GREEN LAKE COUNTY

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

Green Lake

County

Gary V. Podoll
Director

Office: 920-361-5416
FAX: 920-361-5405

DATE: July L 2022

TO: Green Lake County Judicial/Law Enforcement and Emergency Management
Committee

FROM: Gary V. Podoll, Emergency Management Director

SUBJECT: Monthly Report

1. I conducted a storm damage survey on June 1 with the Sheriff and the Sheriffs Office

Drone Unit, from the storm damage of June 15*'\
2. I am processing the returned Hazardous Materials Off-site Plans from facilities in Green

Lake County for state approval.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 920-361-5416.

Sincerely,

Gary V. Podoll
Emergency Management Director
Green Lake County

Green Lake County is an Equal Employment Opportunity Employer
571 Count}’ Road A, Green Lake. IVI 54941
Fisit our web site: co.2reen-lake.'■vi. us




















	June.pdf
	June 8, 2022
	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
	MINUTES
	CORRESPONDENCE
	PUBLIC COMMENT

	ADP1717.tmp
	Original Post Date: 07/08/2022
	Amended* Post Date:
	The following documents are included in the packet for the Judicial Law Packet on July 13, 2022:
	1) Agenda
	2) Minutes from 06/08/2022
	3) Review/Approve EMS Billing
	4) Department Related Reports (3)
	5) Monthly Sheriff Reports

	ADP8FE4.tmp
	Original Post Date: 07/08/2022
	Amended* Post Date: 07/12/22
	The following documents are included in the packet for the Judicial Law Packet on July 13, 2022:
	1) Agenda
	2) Minutes from 06/08/2022
	3) *Review/Approve EMS Billing from Berlin and SGLCAS
	4) Department Related Reports (3)
	5) Monthly Sheriff Reports




